EV DC Charger
User Manual
HEVDC-(12,25)S2C5
User manual
• Copyright© 2024 Qingdao NaHui Intelligent Technologies Co.,Ltd. All Rights Reserved.
• Description in this document may contain predictive statements regarding financial and operating results, product
portfolio, new technology, configurations and features of product. Several factors could cause difference
between actual results and those expressed or implied in the predictive statements. Therefore, description in this

• When connected to elevators and other control devices.
• Any other critical systems.
2.1 Model Designation
EV DC Charger includes the following models:
• HEVDC-12S2C5
• HEVDC-25S2C5
Fig.1-1 Model designation (example)
Chapter 2 Product Introduction
S/N Definitions Description
1 Product series Haier
2 Charger type EVDC: DC charger
3 Power range 12: 12.5kW; 25: 25kW
4 Connector type
S2: CCS2, that is, IEC62196-1 configuration FF, a
European standard DC charging connector
5 Length of charging connector cable C: cable ; 5: 5m lenght
HEVDC-12S2C5
1 2  3           4                     5
User manual
7
S/N Description
1 Charging connector holder for placing the charging connector
2 Charging connector cable
3 RFID card reading area
4 Cable holder for storing the charging cable
2.2 Description
EV DC Charger is a bidirectional DC/DC charging & discharging system and can be used with our Energy Controller, as
well as battery pack Battery to charge and discharge power Battery of electric vehicles.
2.3 Product Appearance
User manual
8
Symbols Definition
Danger! High Voltage
High voltage exists inside the equipment when powered on. Do not open the
casing when the equipment is running. Any maintenance or servicing
operations must be performed by trained and skilled electrical engineers.
Warning! Life at risk.
The equipment has potential hazards after running. Take proper protection
when operating the equipment.
After the equipment is powered off, the discharge of internal components is
delayed. Wait 5 minutes until the equipment is fully discharged according to the
label time.
Warning! Risk of burns.The surface of the heat dissipation area is hot when the
equipment is running. Do not touch it to avoid burns.
 Please refer to the instructions to operate the equipment.
 Earthing mark
2.4 Label Description
5 min
User manual
9
2.5 Typical Networking
• J features data collection from grid-connected points to realize zero power grid connection. For partial
backup, J can be left un-configured. In the case of partial backup + zero-power grid connection control, J is
configured.
• As a backup energy source for long-term off-grid applications, the diesel generator can work in tandem with
the Gateway to provide a smooth transition between PV, energy storage, and diesel power generation.
• It is recommended to use FE and WLAN for communication methods. If CommMod is used, users must top up
their own 4G data plan  after 2 years.
NAHUI
Cloud
Haier
 Smart
Cube
(PV) Storage and Charging Networking
A. Solar Panel B. Energy Controller C. EV DC Charger
D. Battery E. Diesel Generator F. Gateway G. Vehicle
H1.Backup Power Distribution Panel H2. Non-backup Power Equipment
I1.  Backup Power Equipment I2. Non-backup Power Distribution Panel
J. Power Sensor K. Power Grid L. Haier Smart Cube App M. Router
N. Antenna O. CommMod
D
C
User manual
10
PV and Charging Networking
It is recommended to use FE and WLAN for communication methods. After creating new systems, users must
top up their own 4G data plan for CommMod after 2 years.